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a better point of view Assembly instructions

Flat/ Curved TV Wall Mount

Full Motion: Rotate, Fold, Swivel & Tilt

messssssss———— For more information: barkanmounts.com

TV Size -~ TV Weight

29"-65" us M Eu
4 74em=165cm 88lbs | 40kg

A CAUTIO N This Mount is intended for use only with the

maximum weight indicated. Using heavier products might cause injury.
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A ATTENTION! Please read the following.

IEXX WARNING!

Disregarding the safety and assembly instructions may
result in the falling of and/ or damage to your electrical
appliance. Opening the package represents your
undertaking to closely read and follow the instructions.
This mount is not intended for use in public places.

For Safety Instructions, warranty and further information,
go to: www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

=8 ATENCION!

El incumplimiento de las instrucciones de montaje y
seguridad pueden dar resultado de caida del aparato

o causar dafos del mismo. La apertura del embalaje
representa que leerd y sequira cuidadosamente las
instrucciones. Este montaje no esta destinado para su uso
en lugares publicos.

Instrucciones de seguridad, garantia e informacion
complementaria, en el sitio: www.barkanmounts.com»
Soporte tecnico» Instrucciones de Seguridad y Garantia

il ATTENTION!

Négliger les instructions de sécurité et d'assemblage
peut entrainer des dommages ou la chute de vos
appareils électriques. L'ouverture de cette boite

suppose que vous vous engagez a lire attentivement les
instructions avant toute installation. Ce support n'est pas
destiné a étre utilisé dans les lieux publics.

Consignes de sécurité, garantie et informations
complémentaires sur le lien suivant: www.barkanmounts.
com > Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty

ATTENZIONE!

Ignorare le istruzioni di sicurezza ed assemblaggio
potrebbe provocare la caduta e/ o il danneggiamento del
vostro apparecchio elettrico. Nel momento in cui si apre
la confezione si devono leggere e seguire tentamente

le istruzioniy. Questa staffa non & destinato per ['uso in
luoghi pubblici.

Per le istruzioni di sicurezza e per ulteriori informazioni
& possibile visistare il sito: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty

ATENCAO!

0 ndo cumprimento das instrucdes de montagem e
seguranca podem resultar na queda do aparelho ou causar
danos no mesmo. A abertura da embalagem representa
que ird ler e sequir cuidadosamente as instrucdes. Esta
montagem nao é destinado ao uso em locais publicos.
Instrucoes de seguranca e informacoes adicionais no site:
www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety Instructions &
Warranty

IE3 wARNUNG!

Missachtung der Sicherheitsvorschriften und Montageanleitung
kann zum Fallen und Beschadigungen an lhrem Gerat
fiihren. Das Offnen der Verpackung bedeutet, dass Sie diesen
Anweisung verstehen und folgen werden. Diese Halterung ist
nicht fir den Einsatz in 6ffentlichen Orten bestimmt.
Sicherheitshinweise, Garantie- und weitere

Informationen finden Sie unter: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty

LS WAARSCHUWING!

Het niet opvolgen van veiligheids- en montageinstructies
kan resulteren in het vallen van de beugel met daarmee
gepaard gaande schade aan het geinstalleerde apparaat en/
of personen. Met het openen van de verpakking verklaart

u dat u hiervan op de hoogte bent en de bijgevoegde
installatiehandleiding nauwkeurig zult lezen voor installatie.
Deze beugel is niet bedoeld voor gebruik in openbare ruimtes.
Voor veiligheidsinstructies en meer informatie, ga naar:
www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety Instructions

& Warranty

LY ADVARSEL!

Tilsideszettelse eller neglisering af sikkerheds og
monteringsinstrukserne kan resultere i at dit fjernsyn
falder ned eller bliver adelagt. Vi anbefaler kraftigt at alle
manualer og vejledninger lases grundigt igennem for
opsatningen pabegyndes. Dette beslag er ikke beregnet til
brug p offentlige steder.

For Sikkerheds Instruktioner og yderligere information,
g4 til: www.barkanmounts.com > Support > Safety
Instructions & Warranty

3% MPOEIAOMNOIHIH!

H pn ouppoppwan pe Toug Kavoveg acpaleiag Kat
ouvappoAdynong pnopei va odnynoeL o€ KataoTpoPn

NG NAEKTPIKNG 0a¢ ouokeunc. Mpwv avoi€ete Tnv
ouokeuaoia 81aBAoTe NPOTEXTIKG KaL aKoAouBNOTE TIG
odnyieg nou oag divovrat. Auth n ouokeun dev NpoopizeTat
yLa xpnon o€ dNpOOLOUG XWPOUG.

Na 03nyieg AogaAeiag kal nepatrépw NAnpoPopies,
peraBeire oto: www.barkanmounts.com » Support »
Safety Instructions & Warranty

LS UYARI!

Giivenlik ve kurulum sartlarininin yerine getirilmemesi;
cihazinizin diismesi ve/ veya zarar gérmesi ile
sonuclanabilir. Ambalajin acilmis olmasi, sartname
maddelerini tiimiyle okudugunuzu ve uygulama
sorumlulugunu istlendiginizi ifade eder. Bu aparati
halka acik yerlerde kullanilmak Uizere tasarlanmamustir.
Giivenlik talimati ve daha fazla bilgi icin su adrese
gidin: www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

IEZH ATENTIE!

Nerespectarea instructiunilor de siguranta si asamblare
poate duce la caderea [silsau deteriorarea aparatului
dumneavoastra electric. Deschiderea pachetului
reprezinta faptul ca ati luat la cunostinta acest lucru si
respectati instructiunile. Acest suport nu este destinat
utilizarii in locuri publice.

Pentru Instructiuni de siguranta si informatii
suplimentare, vizitati: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support > Safety Instructions & Warranty

[N FIGYELMEZTETES!

A biztonsagi és az dsszeszerelési Gtmutaté figyelmen
kiviil hagyasa az On elektromos késziilékének leesését
és/ vagy karosodasat eredményezheti. Kérjik,
figyelmesen olvassa el és pontosan kovesse az Gtmutatd
eldirasait. Ez a konzol nem szant nyilvanos helyen.

A biztonsagi utasitasokat és a tovabbi informaciokat
megtalalja weboldalunkon: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty

Barkan®”
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UWAGA!

Lekcewazac bezpieczeristwo i instrukcje, doprowadzi¢
mozna do upadku lub uszkodzenia urzadzenia
elektrycznego. Po otwarciu opakowania prosimy by
doktadnie przeczytac instrukcje obstugi i postepowac
zgodnie z jej zaleceniami. Ten wspornik nie jest
przeznaczony do stosowania w miejscach publicznych.
Wiecej informacji oraz Instrukcje Bezpieczenistwa
znajduja sie na: www.barkanmounts.com » Support »
Safety Instructions & Warranty

748 UPOZORNEN!

NedodrZeni bezpeénostnich a montaznich pokynd, mize
zplsobit pad a nasledné poskozeni Vaeho elektronického
pristroje. Po rozbaleni, si pozorné prectéte montazni
navod a ve vlastnim zajmu jej dodrzte. Tento drzak neni
urceno pro pouziti na verejnych mistech.

Pro bezpeénostni pokyny a pro vice informaci se
podivejte na: www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

59l UPOZORNENIE!

Nedodrzanie bezpecnostnych a montaznych pokynov
moZe sposobit” pad vasho elektrického spotrebica.
Otvoreniem obalu sa zavazujete, Ze si pozorne precitate
pokyny a budete sa imi riadit. Tento pristroj nie je urceny
pre pouZitie na verejnych miestach.

Pripojenie elektrickych spotrebicov k drZiaku. Blizsie
informacie a bezpecnostné pokyny najdete na:
www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety Instructions
& Warranty

OPOZORILO!

Neupostevanje navodil za varnost in montazo lahko
privede do tega, da vasa elektricna naprava pade in/

ali se poskoduje. Z odprtjem paketa se razume, da ste

si podrobno prebrali in upostevali v tem dokumentu
zapisana navodila. Ta nosilec ni namenjen za uporabo na
javnih mestih.

Za varnostna navodila, garancijo in nadaljnje
informacije obis¢ite: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support > Safety Instructions & Warranty

PAZNJA!

Ne obaziranje na upozorenja o bezbednost i sklapanju
moze imati za posledicu pad i/ ili oStecenja elektricnog
uredaja.Otvaranjem pakovanja obavezuijete se da pazljivo
procitate i pratite uputstva. Ovaj nosac nije namijenjen za
uporabu na javnim mjestima.

Za dodatne informacije i uputstvo za bezbednost,

idite na: www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

(A BRIDINAJUMS!

Drosibas un montazas noradijumu neievéroSana var
izraisit nepareizu elektriskas ierices darbibu un/ vai
radit bojajumus. lepakojuma atvérsana apliecina, ka
apnematies rapigi izlasit noradijumus un sekot tiem.
&7 kronsteins nav paredzéts lietoanai publiskas vietas.
Lai lasitu drosibas instrukcijas un citu informaciju,
ejiet uz: www.barkanmounts.com > Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

3 HOIATUS!

Ohutuse ja paigalduse nouete eiramine vaib viia teie
elektroonikaseadme kukkumise ja/ voi kahjustumiseni.
Pakendi avamine eeldab, et votate enda kohuseks
hoolikalt labi lugeda juhend ja selle noudeid jargida.

See sulg ei ole moeldud kasutamiseks avalikes kohtades.
Ohutusalaste juhiste ja lisateabe saamiseks minge
veebilehele: www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

] BHUMAHMUE!

Hecna3BaHeTo Ha MHCTpyKUuuTe 3a crnobsBaHe

1 6e3onacHoCT MoraT Aa A0BEAAT A0 NAAAHETO U
noBpeaaTa Ha BalWs enekTpudecku ypes. Mons,
CcnefBaiTe BHUMATENHO MHCTPYKLMUTE 3a crnobasaHe.
ToBa ycTPOICTBO He e NpeaHasHayeH 3a ynotpeba Ha
obuiecTsenun mecTa.

3a UHCTPYKUMM 32 6e30NacHOCT U AOMbAHUTENHA
uHpopMauus, otuaete Ha: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty

' BHUMAHME!

HecobniogeHne npasun MOHTaXa U MHCTPYKLWA NO
6e30nacHOCTU MOXET NPUBECTY K NaAeHMio n/ unu
nospexgeHxuio 3akpennsemoro npubopa. [laHHoe uznenve He
NpeaHasHa4eHo ANs UCMONb30BaHUA B 0BLYECTBEHHbIX MECTaX.
WHcTpykumum no 6e3onacHocTy, rapanTUitkble obssatenscrea
[} TeNbHy MHYOPMALMIO Bbl HaeTe 3aechb:
www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety Instructions &
Warranty

{LY YBArA!

HepoTpumanHs npaBun MOHTaXy Ta iHCTPYKUii 3 6e3neku
MOKE NPUBECTM A0 NagiHH i/ abo NoWKOAXKEHHS
3akpinnioemoro npunagy. [laHnii 8upib He npuaHaueHuin
ANA BUKOPUCTAHHA B POMaAChbKUX MiCLl‘ilX.

IHcTpyKuii 3 6eaneku, rapaHTiitHi 3060B'A3aHHA

i popaTkosy iHpopMaLlito BU 3HaAETE TYT:
www.barkanmounts.com > Support » Safety Instructions
& Warranty

HA3AP AY IAPbIHbI3!
KypacTbipy epexenepi MeH Kayinciaik boitbiHwa
HYCKayNbIKTbl caKTamay bekiTeTiH 3neKTp KypanbiHbiH
KynayblHa xaHe/ Hemece 3aKbIMAaHybIHa aKen COKTbIPybl
MyMmkiH. Byn acnan koramasik Xkepnepae KonaaHyra
apranmaran. Kayinciagik 60iibiHIa HYCKaynbIKTbI,
Keningik MiHaeTTeMenepiH XaHe KOCbIMILA aKnapaTTbi:
www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty Taba anacsbis.
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Caution - This mount is intended for use only with the maximum
weight as indicated. Using heavier products might cause injury.

K Brvmanne

310 u3genuve npegHasHa4yeHo
[NS yCTaHOBKM 3neKTponpubopos
BeC KOTOpbIX HE NpeBbilaeT
MakCUManbHbI BEC

Atencion

Este soporte debe ser utilizado solo
con el maximo peso especificado.
Utilizarlo con productos de mayor
peso puede causar danos.

Attention

Utilisez ce support en ne depassant
pas le poids maximum indiqué.
Lutilisation de produits plus lourds
pourrait causer des dégats.

Attenzione

Questo supporto puo essere
utilizzato con un peso massimo
cosi come indicato. L'utilizzo sopra
questo limite comporta il rischio
di lesioni personali.

Atencao

Esta montagem é destinado para
uso com o peso maximo indicado.
Usar produtos mais pesados
podem causar ferimentos.

| D | Achtung

Diese Halterung ist nur zur
Verwendung mit dem maximalen
Gewicht wie angegeben bestimmt.
Eine Belastung mit schwereren
Produkten, kénnte zu Verletzungen
fihren.

Waarschuwing

De montatie is uitsluitend
bestemd voor het gebruik van het
maximale aangegeven gewicht.
Het gebruik van zwaardere
producten kan letsel veroorzaken.

| DA | Forsigtig

Dette beslag er kun beregnet til
brug med den maksimale vaegt
som angivet. Brug af tungere
produkter kan forarsage skade.

Mpogoxn

H Baon autn npoopizerat yia xpnon
HOvo £wg T PEYLOTO Bapog nou
unodetkvuetat. H xprion BapUtpwv
NPOIOVTWV PNOPEL va NPOKAAEDEL
TPAUPATLOPO.

Dikkat

Bu montaj, sadece belirtilen
maksimum agirlikla
kullanilmalidir. Daha agir
trtnlerin kullanimi yaralanmalara
neden olabilir.

| RO | Atentie

Acest suport este proiectat pentru
utilizare numai cu greutatea
maxima indicata. Utilizarea unor
produse mai grele poate provoca
raniri.

| HU | Figyelem

Az allvany maximum a jelzett
sullyal hasznalhatd. Nehezebb
termékek hasznalata sériilést
okozhat.

Uwaga

Te podstawe mozna uzywac
jedynie z maksymalna wskazana
waga. Uzywanie ciezszych
produktow moze spowodowac
uszkodzenia.

Pozor

Tato montaz je urcena pouze
k pouziti do maximalni udavané

zatéze. Pouziti tézSich produktd
by mohlo zapficinit zranéni.

Pozor

Ta naprava je namenjena samo
za uporabo z najvecjo dovoljeno
maso, kot je navedeno. Uporaba
tezjih izdelkov lahko povzroci
skodo.

Oprez

Ne opterecujte nosac vecom
tezinom od maksimalno
propisane. U suprotnom moZze
dodi do povrede.

Uzmanibu

Sis stiprinajums ir paredzéts
lietoSanai tikai ar noradito
maksimalo svaru. Smagaku
produktu izmantoSana var radit
bojajumus.

EX Buumanne

Tasw cToiika e npegHa3HayeHa
[a noeMe eMHCTBEHO
yKa3aHaTa MakcuManHa TeXecT.
M3non3saHeTo Ha No-Texkn
npeamety b1 Morno fa NpuunHm
nospepa.

yKa3saHHbIN B cneundukalmm.
YcTaHoBka anekTponpubopos
NpeBbILALWMX YKa3aHHbIA
MaKCUManbHbIi Bec
Hebe3onacHa 1 MOXeT NpuBeCTy
K TpaBMe.

I Ysara

Llew Bupib npusHaueHunit ans
YCTaHOBKM €NeKTponpunagis
Bara sikux He nepesuLLye
MaKcuManbHy Bary BKasaHy

B cneumndikauyi.

YcTaHoBKa enekTponpunaais
NepeBULLYIYMX 3a3HAYEHY
MaKcuManbHy Bary HebeaneyHa
i MOXKe NpuU3BeCTU A0 TPABMMU.

| K2 | Hasap aynapbiHbi3
Byn acnan cunattamaga
KepPCEeTINreH eH Xofapfbl
canMakTaH acnaiTblH 31eKTp
KypanaapbiH inyre apHanfaH.
CwvnaTramapa kepceTinreH
canMakTaH apTblK CanMakTbl
3NeKTP KypanbliH OpHATY KayinTi
XaHe xapakaT any kayni bap.

m DAt
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The anchor must be sunk up to 10 mm (3/8”)
into the plaster coating.

Onoparta TpsbBsa fa bbvae
B/IOXeHa Ha AbnbounHa
no 10 mm (3/8”) B Masunkarta.

KpenéxHbiit grobenb pomkex
BbITb MOrpy>keH MUHUMYM Ha

El tarugo debe penetrar 10 mm
(3/8”) en el yeso.

Le crochet doit étre introduit

jusqu'a 10mm (3/8") dans la
couche de platre.

Il supporto deve essere immerso

nello strato di gesso fino a un
massimo di 10 mm (3/87).

A ancora deve penetrar 10 mm
(3/8") no gesso.

Der Diibel muss bis zu 10 mm
(3/8") in den Putz versenkt
werden.

Het anker moet tot 10 mm (3/8")
in de gipslaag worden gezonken.

Forankringen skal undersankes
op til 10 mm (3/87) i pudset.

To aykioTpo npénet va elo€ABeL Ewg

10 mm (3/8") péoa ato oTpdOHa TOU
ooBa.

Capa, alci kaplamanin 10 mm
(3/8") kadar icine batiritmalidir.

Ancora trebuie s fie ingropata
pana la 10 mm (3/8") in tencuiala
de mortar.

A kapcsot 10 mm-rel (3/8”) kell
a vakolat rétege ala farni.

Kotwica musi by¢ zanuzona
powyzej 10 mm (3/8”) w gipsowej
warstwie.

Kotvu je tfeba zapustit az 10 mm
(3/8”) do vrstvy omitky.

Sidro mora biti potoljeno do 10
mm (3/8") v plas¢ mavca.

Anker mora biti usrafljen 10 mm
u malterisani deo zida.

Enkuram jaieiet lidz 10 mm (3/8")
gipsa parklajuma.

10 MM (3/8") B cnoit WTyKaTypKu.

KpinunbHwit grobens noBuHeH
6yTV BTONNEHWIA MiHIMYM

Ha 10 mm (3/87) B wap
LITYKaTypKK.

BekiTkiw atobenbpi kabbiprara
kem aereHge 10 mm (3/8") kiprisy
Kepex.

DD 10 TV VIPW N9 92T Yy
n'on N

o2 10mm i cadie caon Blawyo
a3 s
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Do not install on walls and ceilings made of: gypsum
board, drywall, light processed blocks, silicate boards/
bricks, a damp wall, weak or very old blocks or wooden
panel! For installation on gypsum or light processed
blocks please consult with an authorized installer or
appropriate building specialist to install the product.

3abpaHeHo e nHcTanupaHeTo
Ha r’MNCoOBW CTEHU W TaBaHW,-
HEeW3Ma3aHu CTeHM, neku
610KOBE MW CUAUKATHM ,CTapy,
cnabu unum cyxu nnoun unm
[ObpBeHU NaHenun. 3a MOHTaxa
Ha rMNCOBU CTEHU UK CTEHU

oT neku bnokose Tpsbea Aa ce
NoBKKA TEXHUK MW CTPOUTENEH
CNeumanucT 3a MHCTanupaHe Ha
uspenwvero.

No instalar en paredes o techos
de yeso, silicate, bloques viejos,
paredes humedas, paredes
débiles o paneles de madera.
Para instalar en yeso contactese
con un instalador profesional o un
constructor especialista adecuado
para instalaciones.

Ne pas installer sur une simple
cloison légére, un mur de gypse,
de briques anciennes et abimées,
sur une surface en platre, un
mur humide ou en panneau de
bois! Pour une installation sur
une surface en platre ou briques
légeres, veuillez consulter votre
installateur ou votre fournisseur
spécialisé.

Non installate su pareti o soffitti
fatti di tavole di gesso, pannelli

di gesso o blocchi prodotti

con materiali leggeri, né con
mattonelle/ pannelli di silicati,
secchi, deboli o blocchi molto
vecchi e neanche con pannelli di
legno. Per installazioni su gesso o
su blocchi di materiali leggeri,
chiamate per favore un
installatore autorizzato o un
professionista edile per installare
il prodotto.

Nao instale em paredes e tetos
feitos de: placas de gesso,
paredes de gesso, blocos
processados leves, placas/ tijolos
de silicato, blocos secos, fracos
ou muito velhos ou painéis de
madeira! Para instalar em gesso
ou blocos leves processados
chame um instalador autorizado
ou um especialista em construcao
adequado para instalar o produto.

Bitte montieren Sie Halterungen
nicht an Wanden aus Gipsplatten,
Gipswanden, leicht verarbeitetem
Stein, Kalkplatten/ Steine,
trockene, schwache, feuchten oder
sehr alten Wanden, Holzplatten!
Bei einer Montage an Gipswanden
oder leicht verarbeitetem
Materialien kontaktieren Sie bitte
einen autorisierten Fachmann oder
geeigneten Gebaudetechniker, um
das Produkt zu montieren.

Niet aanbrengen op muren en
plafonds van gipsplaat, kalkbord,
licht verwerkte blokken, silicaat
borden/ blokken, droge, zwakke
of zeer oude blokken of houten
panelen. Voor het aanbrengen op
gips of licht verwerkte blokken,
wordt u voor het aanbrengen

van het product verzocht contact
op te nemen met een bevoegde
monteur of een hiervoor geschikte
bouwspecialist te raadplegen.

Monter ikke pa veegge af
gipsplader, tgrvaeg, let fremstillede
blokke, pa silikat veegge, torre,
svage eller meget gamle blokke
eller pa treepaneler! Med hensyn
til montering pa gips eller pa let
fremstillede blokke, skal du bede
en autoriseret installatgr eller
relevant byggespecialist om at
montere produktet.

Mnv 10 €yKATAOTNOETE OE TOIXOUG
KaL OPOYEG KATAOKEUAOHEVOUG
ano: yuyooavideg, parvapara
yUyou, ToUBAa eAappLag
KATAoKEUNG, patvawpata n
patvaopara/ ToUBAa nuptTikou
aAatog, Eepd, aduvapa n naAd
ToUBAG 1 EUALVa paTvapata.

a eykataoctaon o€ yoyo n

ToUBAG EAAQPLAG KATAOKEUNG
napakaAoUPE KAAEOTE EYKEKPLUEVO
TEXVIKO £YKATAOTAONG N KATGAANAO
€101KO TEXVIKO OLKOGOP MV YyLa va
€YKATAOTNOEL TO NPOTOV.

Alcitasl, tebesir, ince islenmis
bloklar, silikat pano/ kiremit, kuru,
zayif, veya cok eski blok veya tahta
panellerin lizerine monte
etmeyiniz! Alcitasi veya ince
islenmis bloklara montaj yapmak
icin lUtfen yetkili bir montaj ustasi
veya uygun bir insaat uzmant ile
temasa geciniz.

A nu se instala suportul pe pereti
sau tavane din: placi de ghips,
rigips, blocuri usor prelucrate,
panouri/ caramizi pe baza de
silicati, blocuri uscate, slabite sau
foarte vechi sau panouri din lemn!
Pentru montarea produsului

n ghips sau in blocuri usor
prelucrate, se va apela la ajutorul
unui specialist autorizat.

Ne szerelje fel falra vagy
mennyezetre, amely gipsz tablabal,
szaraz falbol, enyhén kidolgozott
tombaokbdl, szilikat tablakbol/
téglakbol, szaraz, gyenge vagy
nagyon régi tombokbdl vagy
fatablabol késziilt! Gipszre vagy
enyhén kidolgozott tombre valé
felszerelés esetén kérjiik hivjon egy
hivatasos szerel6t vagy egy épitkezési
szakembert a termék felszerelésére.

Nie instalowac na $cianach

ani sufitach wykonanych z ptyt
gipsowych, muru suchego, lekkich
blokéw prefabrykowanych, suche,
stabe lub bardzo stare bloki lub
paneli drewnianych! Odnosnie
instalacji na blokach gipsowych
lub lekkich prefabrykowanych
wezwac autoryzowanego
instalatora lub odpowiedniego
fachowca budowlanego w celu
zainstalowania produktu.

Neinstalujte na zdi a stropy ze
sadrovych desek, na suchou zed,
zed z lehkych kvadrd, silikatovych
desek/cihel, vysuSenych, slabych
nebo velmi starych kvadri

nebo, dievénych paneld! Pro
instalovani vyrobku na sadrové
nebo lehké panely kontaktuijte,
prosim, povolaného montéra nebo
stavebniho specialistu.

Neinstalujte drziaky na steny alebo
stropy zo sadrokartonu alebo
[ahkych prefabrikatov, na suché
mury, izola¢né silikatové dosky/
tehly, vysusené, slabé alebo velmi
staré tehly ani na drevené obkladové
panely. V pripade, Ze chcete
instalovat drziak na sadrokarton
alebo (ahké prefabrikaty, vyhladajte
autorizovaného odbornika, alebo sa
obratte na stavebného Specialistu.

Neuzstadit pie sienam un griestiem,
kas veidoti no: gipSa paneliem,
regipsa, vieglas apstrades blokiem,
silikata paneliem/ kiegeliem, sausiem,
vajas izturibas vai loti veciem blokiem
vai koka paneliem! Gadijuma, ja
uzstadiSana veicama uz gipsa vai
vieglas apstrades bloka virsmas,
l0dzu, sazinieties ar pilnvarotu
uzstaditaju vai atbilstoso bavniecibas
specialistu, lai uzstaditu produktu.

CTeHbl/ NOTONKM N3
rMNCOKapTOHa, Nerkux
obpaboTtaHHbix 610K0B,
CUAMKATHBIX NAUT/ KUpNnYen,
CYXMX, BNaXKHbIX, Cnabbix unm
04YeHb CTapbiX KUpNuyei,

1NN fiepeBaHHbIX NaHenemn He
NpUrofHbl Ans yctaHosku. Mpu
HeobXxoaMMOoCTH yCTaHOBKM
Ha rMNCcoKapTOH UK Nerkue
obpaboTaHHbie 6noku,
obszatenbHo obpatuTech

K CneumanucTy no MoHTaxy

1 NPOKOHCYNbTUPYITECH CO
cneymanncToM-CcTpouTenemM.

Crinm/ cTeni 3 rincokapToHy, Nerkux
06pobneHux 6nokis, cunikaTHUX
NAKT/ LEFNH, CYXHX, BONOTMX,
cnabkmx abo ayxe CTapux LernmH,
abo fepes'sHMX NaHeneit He NPUAATH
Ans ycTaHoBKi Bupo6iB “bapkan”.
Mpu HeobxiaHOCTI ycTaHOBKM BMPOGIB
“bapkaH" Ha rincokapToH abo nerki
0bpobneHi bnokw, 0bos's3koBO
3BEPHITLCS A0 PaxiBLS 3 MOHTaXY

| NPOKOHCyNbTYATECH 3 paxiBLeM-
6ByniBenbHUKOM.

uncreH, xeHin 6eToHHaH
xacanfaH kabblipranap/ yi-xan
Tebenepi MeH arall naHenbaep
“BapkaH” acnabbiH opHaTyra
apaMcbi3. “bapkaH” acnabbiH
Xofapblga atanfaH Kabbiprara/
yh-xait TebeciHe opHanacTbipy
KaxxeT bonfaH xafraanaa, MiHaeTTi
TYPAE, KYPacTbIpyLubl MaMaHfa
XKYTIHIHI3 X8He KypblbiCLbl
MaMaHHaH KeHeC anblHbi3.
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100-400mm

100-400mm

TV
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1) Connect part B to the back of the TV, according to the distance
between the connection holes in the back of the TV (VESA pattern)

Page 3 of 7

2) Tighten the screws that connect the
square TV plate to the extenders in part B

1 A 400x200mm... 400x400mm

\g‘ T
=

FORCE

TV plate to

2) Tighten
the screws
that connect
the square

e ®
>

(@

Z3/2Z35
57
N/ X

[

Tv

=)

2) Tighten the
screws that
connect the
square TV

plate to the

3(tenders in

“Pact B
B
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1D 200x100mm

P

—_ thesquare
C/ 7V TV plate to

2) Tighten
the screws
that connect

the
extenders in
part B

1 E 100x100mm

Disconnect
the extenders
from part B

X
- - Connect only X
-3 the square TV
DISCONNECT plate to the

TV

B

2 | VESA

/\

Altura Del Centre De Vesa
[l Atez:
Cent s,
B3 vLsA Mittenhihe
I 8- cora uennos VESA

-
M s niacis e == ]

I

‘)/ The marked line in part E represents
the center height of the VESA

pattern of your TV. Once you decide
where you want the TV to be
positioned on the wall, part E will
help you to mark the drilling points
easily
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Mark the desired
location of the VESA
center on the wall

Place part E on the
wall

e rg‘ﬂ
=
-
Z e
==
g
.= 8
[

—

G F......
3400

En Drilling guide sheet
Hoja guia de perforacion

F'““ ‘{7 2, Maschera di foratura
5 &
m Guide de Percage
m Bohranleitungsblatt

m Jlnet png paameTkun

— — — —— T — e — — —

P <

= vesreemterheghe— —
E Altura Del Centro De Vesa
Il Altezza del centro VESA
Centre hauteur VESA
Il vESA Mittenhishe
m BeicoTa ueHTpa VESA

4mm/5/32"

vers @)
L)

~70mm /2.75" =

For wood stud walls: Find a stud in the wall, level part E according to the marked line on the wall, mark

the holes according to the holes in part E and drill. make sure the wall plate is connected to a stud.
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—

.6mm / 1/4"

b

~-70mm/2.75"—

4

10mm / 3/8"

']':':I

= 70mm /2.75" =

o The anchor must be
- 4 sunk up to 10 mm(3/8")

ST 10 | into the plaster coating
T

* Plaster Coating

For block/concrete walls: level part E according to the marked line on the wall, mark the holes according to the
holes in part E and drill. Connect the part A to the wall.

5

Place
parts Z7
in the
plastic
nut-

in part
A

X \\

40kg / 88lbs

111,
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1 0 Place the TV cablesinthe || ___
cable holder f-=
CABLE

MANAGEMENT]

/
parts Z2 and Z6, through the
tilt holes of parts A and B.

L4

=7

(.
)
=1

SCREEN
LEVELING

FINISH




